STATE OF MINNESOTA

N

COUNTY OF OTTER TAIL )

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

RE: Notice of Intent to Implement Interim Rates - Docket No. EL25-022

Kim Ward, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that on the 31st day of October, 2025,
she served the attached filing in the above-referenced matter:

X by emailing to all persons at the email address provided and indicated on the
attached Service List

by personal service

by facsimile transmission followed by first class mail
by express mail

by delivery service

X  E-filing

Palidod_

Kim Ward

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 315t day of October, 2025. 7

7, i
(NOTARIAL SEAL) %/ MWW(/&/ / Ll

| 0%

MELISSA JEAN JOHNSON I/ ) :
'8 Notary Public-Minnesota Notary Public
% My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2028




SERVICE LIST

RE: Notice of Intent to Implement Interim Rates - Docket No. EL25-022

Ms. Leah Mohr

Executive Director

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
Leah.Mohr@state.sd.us

(605) 773-3201

Ms. Jennie Fuerst

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
jennie.fuerst@state.sd.us

(605) 773-3201

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501

brittany.mehlhaff @state.sd.us

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Patrick Steffensen

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501

patrick.steffensen @state.sd.us

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Eric Paulson

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
eric.paulson@state.sd.us

(605) 773-3201
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SERVICE LIST
Docket No. EL25-022

Mr. Joseph Rezac

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
joseph.rezac@state.sd.us

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Stuart Tommerdahl

Manager, Regulation and Retail Energy Solutions
Otter Tail Power Company

215 South Cascade St.

Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496

stommerdahl@otpco.com
(218) 739-8279

Ms. Jessica Fyhrie

Supervisor, Regulatory Proceedings
Otter Tail Power Company

215 South Cascade St.

Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496
jfvhrie@otpco.com

(218) 739-8657

Ms. Lauren D. Donofrio

Senior Associate General Counsel
Otter Tail Power Company

215 South Cascade St.

Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496
ldonofrio@otpco.com

(218) 739-8774

Regulatory Filing Coordinator
Otter Tail Power Company
215 South Cascade Street
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496

regulatory filing coordinators@otpco.com
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